

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM - OLD YANKTON ROAD SURFACING

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: OLD YANKTON ROAD

A/E Firm: KLJ ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 400,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Double H Paving, Inc. Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving Company Bidder: Paving Company	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 2,441,635.99	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110	Letting Date: 04/04/19	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.332.9685	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 23,431.76	\$ 23,431.76	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	25	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 12.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 113.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 106.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
3	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	51	\$ 16.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 504.90	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,160.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8024	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 14,443.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 26,078.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,251.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,060.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	169	\$ 2.30	\$ 388.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,343.55	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,267.50
6	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	104	\$ 3.40	\$ 353.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 780.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	57	\$ 2.75	\$ 156.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 193.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 185.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 370.50
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	511	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,405.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,226.40	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,303.05	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,149.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,405.25
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	249	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,780.35	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,693.20	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,817.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,992.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	2934	\$ 7.92	\$ 23,237.28	\$ 10.60	\$ 31,100.40	\$ 7.35	\$ 21,564.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,340.00
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	364	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 6,570.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,640.00
12	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE 8"	CY	8742	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,371.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,556.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,682.30	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,682.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,742.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	SY	507	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,664.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 13,232.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,745.00
14	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	8	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,240.00
15	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
16	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
17	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	12	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 141.85	\$ 1,702.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	13	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 56.75	\$ 737.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00
19	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	266	\$ 2.20	\$ 585.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 558.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 598.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 585.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 598.50
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,011.73	\$ 5,011.73
21	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	15	\$ 44.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 681.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
22	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 340.55	\$ 340.55	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
23	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 681.10	\$ 1,362.20	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR	EA	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 56.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
25	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 113.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
26	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 56.75	\$ 283.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
27	632.1110	2.0 LB/FT FLANGED CHANNEL POST	FT	72	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 529.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 568.80	\$ 7.75	\$ 558.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00
28	632.1130	3.0 LB/FT FLANGED CHANNEL POST	FT	42	\$ 8.80	\$ 369.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 352.80	\$ 9.05	\$ 380.10	\$ 8.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 378.00
29	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	69	\$ 8.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 507.15	\$ 7.90	\$ 545.10	\$ 7.75	\$ 534.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 552.00
30	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	24.5	\$ 8.80	\$ 215.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 205.80	\$ 9.05	\$ 221.73	\$ 8.75	\$ 214.38	\$ 9.00	\$ 220.50
31	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	10.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 99.23	\$ 10.20	\$ 107.10	\$ 9.75	\$ 102.38	\$ 10.50	\$ 110.25
32	632.2022	1.12 LB/FT POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	EA	11	\$ 24.20	\$ 266.20	\$ 23.10	\$ 254.10	\$ 24.95	\$ 274.45	\$ 24.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
33	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	36	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 34.05	\$ 1,225.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00
34	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	29	\$ 11.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 304.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 327.70	\$ 10.75	\$ 311.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 348.00
35	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	5359	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,143.60	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,982.83	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,411.55	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,036.42	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,143.60
36	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	960	\$ 0.40	\$ 384.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 352.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 432.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 364.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 384.00
37	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	24	\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 135.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
38	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 113.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
39	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	78	\$ 1.10	\$ 85.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 81.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 85.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 85.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00
40	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETAION	MG	182	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 955.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,028.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00
41	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	163	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,336.60	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,279.55	\$ 8.45	\$ 1,377.35	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,956.00
42	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	157	\$ 0.80	\$ 125.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 117.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 125.60	\$ 0.77	\$ 120.89	\$ 1.00	\$ 157.00
43	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	3039	\$ 0.05	\$ 151.95	\$ 0.05	\$ 151.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.39	\$ 0.05	\$ 151.95	\$ 0.03	\$ 91.17
44	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,080.00
46	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.6	\$ 110.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 80.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00
47	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	343	\$ 1.60	\$ 548.80	\$ 1.53	\$ 524.79	\$ 1.60	\$ 548.80	\$ 1.55	\$ 531.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,200.50
48	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	4358	\$ 2.65	\$ 11,548.70	\$ 2.52	\$ 10,982.16	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,766.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 11,330.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,253.00
49	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	78	\$ 3.30	\$ 257.40	\$ 3.15	\$ 245.70	\$ 3.40	\$ 265.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 253.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 468.00

CORE NEIGHBORHOOD RECONSTRUCTION
PROGRAM - OLD YANKTON ROAD SURFACING

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
Location: OLD YANKTON ROAD

A/E Firm: KLJ ENGINEERING Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 Phone No.: 605.332.9685 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 400,000.00 Budget: \$ 2,441,635.99 Letting Date: 04/04/19 Time: 2:00PM	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Address: PO Box Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Double H Bidder: Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Address: Place City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving Company 4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204
---	--	---	--	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
51	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 93.50	\$ 93.50	\$ 89.25	\$ 89.25	\$ 96.45	\$ 96.45	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
52	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
54	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
55	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	121	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,863.40	\$ 13.05	\$ 1,579.05	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,917.85	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,845.25	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,117.50
56	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	121	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 3,273.05	\$ 45.40	\$ 5,493.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,470.00
57	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	48	\$ 18.15	\$ 871.20	\$ 18.72	\$ 898.56	\$ 18.70	\$ 897.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
58	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	48	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 1,383.36	\$ 51.05	\$ 2,450.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00
59	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 431.35	\$ 431.35	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
60	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 510.80	\$ 510.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
61	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,362.20	\$ 1,362.20	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
62	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	32	\$ 3.30	\$ 105.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 100.80	\$ 3.40	\$ 108.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 112.00
63	SPECIAL 12" DRAIN TILE	FT	210	\$ 49.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 29.34	\$ 6,161.40	\$ 51.05	\$ 10,720.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,875.00	
		SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY												
64	670.5200	NEENAH 3402-E	EA	2	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 681.10	\$ 1,362.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
65	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	45	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
66	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	3715	\$ 11.00	\$ 40,865.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 58,511.25	\$ 18.70	\$ 69,470.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 81,730.00
67	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1921	\$ 74.80	\$ 143,690.80	\$ 82.50	\$ 158,482.50	\$ 84.30	\$ 161,940.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 165,206.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 172,890.00
68	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	116	\$ 127.50	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 121.80	\$ 14,128.80	\$ 133.90	\$ 15,532.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,660.00
69	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	94	\$ 63.25	\$ 5,945.50	\$ 60.38	\$ 5,675.72	\$ 64.45	\$ 6,058.30	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,110.00
70	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	20	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 94.20	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
71	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	59	\$ 104.50	\$ 6,165.50	\$ 99.75	\$ 5,885.25	\$ 106.70	\$ 6,295.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,785.00
72	380.6115	NO. 5	EA	14	\$ 12.65	\$ 177.10	\$ 12.08	\$ 169.12	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 189.00
73	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	4	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 49.61	\$ 198.44	\$ 47.65	\$ 190.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
74	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	19	\$ 90.75	\$ 1,724.25	\$ 65.63	\$ 1,246.97	\$ 73.75	\$ 1,401.25	\$ 43.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,330.00
75	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	211	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,152.20	\$ 9.72	\$ 2,050.92	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,268.25	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,645.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,321.00
76	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	173	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,283.60	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,179.80	\$ 12.05	\$ 2,084.65	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,422.00
77	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 136.65	\$ 2,733.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
78	631.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	10	\$ 71.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 68.30	\$ 683.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
79	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2186	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,027.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,809.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 5,355.70	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,246.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,558.00
80	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
81	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
82	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
83	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 399,435.83	Total Bid	\$ 412,412.01	Total Bid	\$ 455,760.02	Total Bid	\$ 458,028.82	Total Bid	\$ 496,096.00